South Carolina Hospitals and Affiliated Legislative Members By County

County Hospital SC House District & Representative SC Senate District & Senator US House District & Representative
Abbeville Abbeville Area Medical Center HD-011 Craig A Gagnon (R) SD-4 Mike Gambrell (R) us-3 Sheri Biggs (R)
Aiken Aiken Regional Medical Center HD-081 Charles Hartz (R) SD-24 Tom Young (R) us-2 Joe Wilson (R)
HD-082 William "Bill" Clyburn (D) SD-25 Shane Massey (R)
HD-083 William M "Bill" Hixon (R) SD-40 Brad Hutto (D)
HD-084 Melissa Lackey Oremus (R)
HD-086 Bill Taylor (R)
Allendale Allendale County Hospital HD-091 Lonnie Hosey (D) SD-40 Brad Hutto (D) Us-6 James Clyburn (D)
Anderson AnMed Behavioral Health HD-006 April Cromer (R) SD-3 Richard Cash (R) uUs-3 Sheri Biggs (R)
AnMed Health Medical Center HD-007 Lee Gilreath (R) SD-4 Mike Gambrell (R)
AnMed Health Rehabilitation Hospital HD-008 Donald G. "Don" Chapman (R)
Patrick B Harris Psychiatric Hospital HD-009 Blake Sanders (R)
HD-010 Thomas Beach (R)
HD-011 Craig A Gagnon (R)
Bamberg No Hospital in County HD-090 Justin T Bamberg (D) SD-40 Brad Hutto (D) uUs-6 James Clyburn (D)
Barnwell No Hospital in County HD-091 Lonnie Hosey (D) SD-40 Brad Hutto (D) Us-2 Joe Wilson (R)
Beaufort Beaufort Memorial Hospital HD-118 William G "Bill" Herbkersman (R) SD-43 Chip Campsen (R) US-1 Nancy Mace (R)
Encompass Health Rehabilitation HD-120 Weston J Newton (R) SD-45  Margie Bright Matthews (D)
Hospital of Bluffton HD-121 Michael F Rivers Sr (D) SD-46 Tom Davis (R)
Hilton Head Hospital HD-123 Jeffrey A "Jeff" Bradley (R)
HD-124 Shannon S Erickson (R)
Berkeley Roper St. Francis Berkeley Hospital HD-015 JA Moore (D) SD-32 Ronnie A. Sabb (D) US-1 Nancy Mace (R)
HD-092 Brandon L. Cox (R) SD-37 Larry Grooms (R)
HD-099 Marvin "Mark" Smith (R) SD-39 Tom Fernandez (R)
HD-100 Sylleste H Davis (R) SD-44 Brian Adams (R)
HD-101 Roger K. Kirby (D)
HD-102 Harriet Holman (R)
HD-103 Carl L Anderson (D)
HD-117 Jordan S. Pace (R)
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No Hospital in County

Bon Secours St. Francis Hospital

East Cooper Medical Center

MUSC Health Rehabilitation Hospital
Encompass Health

MUSC Health University Medical Center
Palmetto Lowcounty Behavioral Health
Ralph H. Johnson VA Medical Center
Roper Hospital

Roper St. Francis Mount Pleasant Hospital
Trident Medical Center

Vibra Hospital of Charleston

Cherokee Medical Center

MUSC Health Chester Medical Center

McLeod Health Cheraw

McLeod Health Clarendon

South Carolina Revenue and Fiscal Affairs Office

SC House District & Representative

HD-093

HD-015
HD-080
HD-094
HD-108
HD-109
HD-110
HD-111
HD-112
HD-113
HD-114
HD-115
HD-116
HD-119
HD-029
HD-030
HD-029
HD-041
HD-042
HD-043
HD-045
HD-049
HD-053
HD-054
HD-065
HD-064

Jerry Govan (D)

JA Moore (D)
Kathy Landing (R)
Gil Gatch (R)
Lee Hewitt (R)

Tiffany Spann-Wilder (D)
Thomas F. "Tom" Hartnett, Jr. (R)
Wendell G Gilliard (D)
Joseph M "Joe" Bustos (R)
Marvin R Pendarvis (D)
Gary S. Brewer, Jr. (R)
Elizabeth "Spencer" Wetmore (D)
James Teeple (R)
Leonidas E "Leon" Stavrinakis (D)
Dennis C Moss (R)

M. Brian Lawson (R)
Dennis C Moss (R)

Annie E McDaniel (D)

Leon D "Doug" Gilliam (R)
Thomas R "Randy" Ligon (R)
Brandon Newton (R)

John Richard C King (D)
Richard L "Richie" Yow (R)
Jason S. "Scott" Luck (D)
Cody T. Mitchell (R)

Fawn M. Pedalino (R)

SC Senate District & Senator

SD-26
SD-36
SD-20
SD-32
SD-37
SD-38
SD-41
SD-42
SD-43
SD-44
SD-45

SD-14

SD-17

SD-27
SD-29

SD-36

US House District & Representative

Russell Ott (D) Us-6 James Clyburn (D)
Jeff Zell (R)
Ed Sutton (D) US-1 Nancy Mace (R)
Ronnie A. Sabb (D) Us-6 James Clyburn (D)
Larry Grooms (R)

Sean Bennett (R)
Matt Leber (R)

Deon Tedder (D)
Chip Campsen (R)
Brian Adams (R)
Margie Bright Matthews (D)

Harvey Peeler (R) us-5 Ralph Norman (R)
Everett Stubbs (R) us-5 Ralph Norman (R)
Allen Blackmon (R) us-7 Russell Fry (R)

JD Chaplin (R)

Jeff Zell (R) Us-6 James Clyburn (D)

Prepared for the South Carolina Hospital Association (SCHA) by
SC RFA, Data Integration and Analysis Division, January 2025.
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Colleton Medical Center

Carolina Pines Regional Medical Center

McLeod Health Dillon

Summerville Medical Center

Edgefield County Healthcare

No Hospital in County

Encompass Health Rehabilitation
Hospital of Florence

McLeod Regional Medical Center
MUSC Health Florence Medical Center

Regency Hospital of Florence

South Carolina Revenue and Fiscal Affairs Office

SC House District & Representative

HD-090
HD-097
HD-116
HD-121
HD-122
HD-053
HD-054
HD-062
HD-065
HD-054
HD-055
HD-090
HD-094
HD-095
HD-097
HD-098
HD-102
HD-109
HD-114
HD-082
HD-083
HD-041
HD-055
HD-059
HD-060
HD-062
HD-063
HD-101

Justin T Bamberg (D)
Robby Robbins (R)
James Teeple (R)

Michael F Rivers Sr (D)

William Winston "Bill" Hager (R)

Richard L "Richie" Yow (R)
Jason S. "Scott" Luck (D)
Robert Q Williams (D)
Cody T. Mitchell (R)
Jason S. "Scott" Luck (D)
Jackie E "Coach" Hayes (D)
Justin T Bamberg (D)
Gil Gatch (R)

Gilda Cobb-Hunter (D)
Robby Robbins (R)
Chris Murphy (R)
Harriet Holman (R)
Tiffany Spann-Wilder (D)
Gary S. Brewer, Jr. (R)
William "Bill" Clyburn (D)
William M "Bill" Hixon (R)
Annie E McDaniel (D)
Jackie E "Coach" Hayes (D)
Terry Alexander (D)
Phillip D Lowe (R)
Robert Q Williams (D)
Wallace H "Jay" Jordan Jr (R)
Roger K. Kirby (D)

SC Senate District & Senator

SD-40
SD-41
SD-43
SD-45

SD-29
SD-30

SD-30

SD-38
SD-39
SD-41
SD-42

SD-25

SD-17
SD-30
SD-31
SD-32

Brad Hutto (D)
Matt Leber (R)
Chip Campsen (R)
Margie Bright Matthews (D)

JD Chaplin (R)
Kent M. Williams (D)

Kent M. Williams (D)

Sean Bennett (R)
Tom Fernandez (R)
Matt Leber (R)
Deon Tedder (D)

Shane Massey (R)

Everett Stubbs (R)
Kent M. Williams (D)
Mike Reichenbach (R)

Ronnie A. Sabb (D)

Prepared for the South Carolina Hospital Association (SCHA) by
SC RFA, Data Integration and Analysis Division, January 2025.

US House District & Representative

US-1
us-6

us-7

us-7

US-1
us-6

us-3

us-5
us-6
us-7

Nancy Mace (R)
James Clyburn (D)

Russell Fry (R)

Russell Fry (R)

Nancy Mace (R)
James Clyburn (D)

Sheri Biggs (R)

Ralph Norman (R)
James Clyburn (D)
Russell Fry (R)



South Carolina Hospitals and Affiliated Legislative Members By County

County Hospital SC House District & Representative SC Senate District & Senator US House District & Representative
Georgetown Tidelands Georgetown Memorial Hospital HD-103 Carl L Anderson (D) SD-32 Ronnie A. Sabb (D) us-7 Russell Fry (R)
Tidelands Waccamaw Community Hospital = HD-108 Lee Hewitt (R) SD-34 Stephen Goldfinch (R)
Greenville Carolina Center for Behavioral Health HD-005 Neal A Collins (R) SD-2 Rex F. Rice (R) uUs-3 Sheri Biggs (R)
Encompass Health Rehabilitation HD-007 Lee Gilreath (R) SD-5 Tom Corbin (R) us-4 William Timmons (R)
Hospital of Greenville HD-010 Thomas Beach (R) SD-6 Jason Elliott (R)
Prisma Health Greenville Memorial Hospital = HD-016 Mark N Willis (R) SD-7 Karl B. Allen (D)
Prisma Health Greer Memorial Hospital HD-017 James Mikell "Mike" Burns (R) SD-8 Ross Turner (R)
Prisma Health Hillcrest Hospital HD-018 Alan Morgan (R) SD-9 Danny Verdin (R)
Prisma Health North Greenville HD-019 Patrick B Haddon (R) SD-12 Roger Allen Nutt (R)
Long Term Acute Care Hospital HD-020 Stephen Frank (R) SD-13 Shane Martin (R)
Prisma Health Patewood Hospital HD-021 Bobby J Cox (R)
Shriners' Hospital for Children HD-022 Paul Wickensimer (R)
Springbrook Behavioral Health System HD-023 Chandra E Dillard (D)
St. Francis - Downtown HD-024 Bruce W Bannister (R)
St. Francis - Eastside HD-025 Wendell K. Jones (D)
HD-027 David Vaughan (R)
HD-028 William C. "Chris" Huff (R)
HD-035 William M "Bill"* Chumley (R)
Greenwood Greenwood Regional Rehabilitation HD-011 Craig A Gagnon (R) SD-4 Mike Gambrell (R) us-3 Sheri Biggs (R)
Hospital HD-012 Daniel Gibson (R) SD-9 Danny Verdin (R)
Self Regional Healthcare HD-013 John R McCravy IIl (R) SD-10 Billy Garrett (R)
HD-014 Luke Rankin (R) SD-18 Ronnie Cromer (R)
HD-039 Cally R "Cal" Forrest, Jr. (R) SD-25 Shane Massey (R)
HD-040 Joseph S. "Joe" White (R)
HD-082 William "Bill" Clyburn (D)
Hampton Hampton Regional Medical Center HD-091 Lonnie Hosey (D) SD-40 Brad Hutto (D) US-1 Nancy Mace (R)
HD-121 Michael F Rivers Sr (D) SD-45  Margie Bright Matthews (D) Us-6 James Clyburn (D)
HD-122 William Winston "Bill" Hager (R)

South Carolina Revenue and Fiscal Affairs Office

Prepared for the South Carolina Hospital Association (SCHA) by
SC RFA, Data Integration and Analysis Division, January 2025.
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County Hospital SC House District & Representative SC Senate District & Senator US House District & Representative
Horry Conway Hospital HD-055 Jackie E "Coach" Hayes (D) SD-28 Greg Hembree (R) us-7 Russell Fry (R)
Encompass Health Rehab - HD-056 Timothy A "Tim" McGinnis (R) SD-30 Kent M. Williams (D)
Tidelands Little River HD-057 Lucas Atkinson (D) SD-32 Ronnie A. Sabb (D)
Grand Strand Medical Center HD-058 Jeffrey E "Jeff" Johnson (R) SD-33 Luke A. Rankin (R)
Lighthouse Behavioral Health HD-061 Carla Schuessler (R) SD-34 Stephen Goldfinch (R)
McLeod Health Loris HD-068 Heather Ammons Crawford (R)
McLeod Seacoast HD-103 Carl L Anderson (D)
HD-104 William H Bailey (R)
HD-105 Kevin Hardee (R)

HD-106 Thomas Duval "Val" Guest (R)
HD-107 Thomas C "Case" Brittain Jr (R)

Jasper Coastal Carolina Hospital HD-120 Weston J Newton (R) SD-45  Margie Bright Matthews (D) US-1 Nancy Mace (R)
HD-122 William Winston "Bill" Hager (R) SD-46 Tom Davis (R) Us-6 James Clyburn (D)
HD-123 Jeffrey A "Jeff" Bradley (R)
Kershaw Midlands Regional Rehabilitation Hospital HD-045 Brandon Newton (R) SD-27 Allen Blackmon (R) uUs-5 Ralph Norman (R)
MUSC Health Kershaw Medical Center HD-050 William W "Will" Wheeler Il (D) SD-35 Jeffrey R. Graham (D)
HD-052 Jermaine Johnson (D)
HD-065 Cody T. Mitchell (R)
HD-070 Robert Reese (D)
Lancaster MUSC Health Lancaster Medical Center HD-044 James M. "Mike" Neese (R) SD-16 Michael Johnson (R) us-5 Ralph Norman (R)
Rebound Behavioral Health HD-045 Brandon Newton (R) SD-17 Everett Stubbs (R)
HD-053 Richard L "Richie" Yow (R) SD-27 Allen Blackmon (R)
HD-065 Cody T. Mitchell (R)
Laurens Prisma Health Laurens County Hospital HD-011 Craig A Gagnon (R) SD-9 Danny Verdin (R) us-3 Sheri Biggs (R)
HD-013 John R McCravy Il (R)
HD-014 Luke Rankin (R)
HD-016 Mark N Willis (R)
HD-042 Leon D "Doug" Gilliam (R)

South Carolina Revenue and Fiscal Aﬁ[airs Oﬁ‘ice Prepared for the South Carolina Hospital Association (SCHA) by
SC RFA, Data Integration and Analysis Division, January 2025.
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No Hospital in County

Lexington Medical Center
Lexington Regional Rehabilitation Hospital

Three Rivers Behavioral Health

No Hospital in County
MUSC Health Marion Medical Center

No Hospital in County

Newberry County Memorial Hospital

Prisma Health Oconee Memorial Hospital

MUSC Health Orangeburg

Tri-County Commission on
Alcohol and Drug Abuse

South Carolina Revenue and Fiscal Affairs Office

SC House District & Representative

HD-050

HD-039
HD-040
HD-069
HD-071
HD-085
HD-086
HD-087
HD-088
HD-089
HD-093
HD-096
HD-012
HD-057
HD-059
HD-054
HD-055
HD-040
HD-001
HD-002
HD-090
HD-091
HD-093
HD-095

William W "Will" Wheeler Il (D)

Cally R "Cal" Forrest, Jr. (R)
Joseph S. "Joe" White (R)
Chris Wooten (R)
Nathan Ballentine (R)
John Gregory "Jay" Kilmartin (R)
Bill Taylor (R)

Paula Rawl Calhoon (R)
Robert J "RJ" May Il (R)
Micajah P "Micah" Caskey IV (R)
Jerry Govan (D)
Donald R "Ryan" McCabe Jr (R)
Daniel Gibson (R)

Lucas Atkinson (D)

Terry Alexander (D)
Jason S. "Scott" Luck (D)
Jackie E "Coach" Hayes (D)
Joseph S. "Joe" White (R)
William R "Bill" Whitmire (R)
Adam Duncan (R)

Justin T Bamberg (D)
Lonnie Hosey (D)

Jerry Govan (D)

Gilda Cobb-Hunter (D)

SC Senate District & Senator

SD-29
SD-35
SD-10
SD-18
SD-23
SD-25
SD-26

SD-25
SD-30

SD-29

SD-18
SD-1

SD-36
SD-39
SD-40

JD Chaplin (R)
Jeffrey R. Graham (D)
Billy Garrett (R)
Ronnie Cromer (R)
Carlisle Kennedy (R)
Shane Massey (R)
Russell Ott (D)

Shane Massey (R)
Kent M. Williams (D)

JD Chaplin (R)

Ronnie Cromer (R)

Thomas C. Alexander (R)

Jeff Zell (R)
Tom Fernandez (R)

Brad Hutto (D)

Prepared for the South Carolina Hospital Association (SCHA) by
SC RFA, Data Integration and Analysis Division, January 2025.

US House District & Representative

us-5

us-2

us-3
us-7

us-7

us-3
us-3

us-2
us-6

Ralph Norman (R)

Joe Wilson (R)

Sheri Biggs (R)
Russell Fry (R)

Russell Fry (R)

Sheri Biggs (R)
Sheri Biggs (R)

Joe Wilson (R)

James Clyburn (D)
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Hospital

AnMed Health Cannon

Prisma Health Baptist Easley Hospital

Columbia VA Health Care System

Continuecare Hospital at
Palmetto Health Baptist

Encompass Health Rehabilitation
Hospital of Columbia

G Werber Bryan Psychiatric Hospital
LRADAC
Morris Village

MUSC Health Columbia
Medical Center Downtown

MUSC Health Columbia
Medical Center Northeast

Prisma Health Baptist Hospital
Prisma Health Baptist Parkridge Hospital
Prisma Health Richland Hospital

No Hospital in County

South Carolina Revenue and Fiscal Affairs Office

SC House District & Representative

HD-001
HD-002
HD-003
HD-004
HD-005
HD-010
HD-041
HD-052
HD-070
HD-071
HD-072
HD-073
HD-074
HD-075
HD-076
HD-077
HD-078
HD-079

HD-039
HD-082

William R "Bill" Whitmire (R)
Adam Duncan (R)
Phillip Bowers (R)
David R Hiott (R)

Neal A Collins (R)
Thomas Beach (R)
Annie E McDaniel (D)
Jermaine Johnson (D)
Robert Reese (D)
Nathan Ballentine (R)
Seth Rose (D)
Christopher R "Chris" Hart (D)
J Todd Rutherford (D)
Heather Bauer (D)
Leon Howard (D)
Kambrell H Garvin (D)
Beth E Bernstein (D)

Hamilton Grant (D)

Cally R "Cal" Forrest, Jr. (R)
William "Bill" Clyburn (D)

SC Senate District & Senator

SD-1
SD-2

SD-18
SD-19
SD-21
SD-22
SD-26
SD-35

SD-10
SD-25

US House District & Representative

Thomas C. Alexander (R) uUs-3
Rex F. Rice (R)

Sheri Biggs (R)

Ronnie Cromer (R) us-2 Joe Wilson (R)
Tameika Isaac Devine (D) Us-6
Darrell Jackson (D)

Overture Walker (D)

James Clyburn (D)

Russell Ott (D)
Jeffrey R. Graham (D)

Billy Garrett (R) us-3 Sheri Biggs (R)

Shane Massey (R)

Prepared for the South Carolina Hospital Association (SCHA) by
SC RFA, Data Integration and Analysis Division, January 2025.
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County Hospital SC House District & Representative SC Senate District & Senator US House District & Representative
Spartanburg Pelham Medical Center HD-029 Dennis C Moss (R) SD-5 Tom Corbin (R) us-4 William Timmons (R)
Spartanburg Hospital for Restorative Care HD-030 M. Brian Lawson (R) SD-11 Josh Kimbrell (R) Us-5 Ralph Norman (R)
Spartanburg Medical Center - HD-031 Rosalyn D Henderson-Myers (D) SD-12 Roger Allen Nutt (R)
Mary Black Campus HD-032 Scott Montgomery (R) SD-13 Shane Martin (R)
Spartanburg Medical Center - HD-033 Travis A Moore (R) SD-14 Harvey Peeler (R)
Church Street Campus HD-034 Sarita Edgerton (R)
Spartanburg Rehabilitation Institute HD-035 William M "Bill"* Chumley (R)
HD-036 Robert J. "Rob" Harris (R)
HD-037 Steven Wayne Long (R)
HD-038 Josiah Magnuson (R)
Sumter Midlands Behavioral Health Hospital HD-050 William W "Will" Wheeler Il (D) SD-29 JD Chaplin (R) us-5 Ralph Norman (R)
Prisma Health Tuomey Hospital HD-051 J David Weeks (D) SD-35 Jeffrey R. Graham (D) Us-6 James Clyburn (D)
HD-060 Phillip D Lowe (R) SD-36 Jeff Zell (R)
HD-064 Fawn M. Pedalino (R)
HD-067 G Murrell Smith Jr (R)
Union Union Medical Center HD-042 Leon D "Doug" Gilliam (R) SD-9 Danny Verdin (R) us-5 Ralph Norman (R)
SD-13 Shane Martin (R)
SD-14 Harvey Peeler (R)
Williamsburg MUSC Health Black River Medical Center HD-057 Lucas Atkinson (D) SD-32 Ronnie A. Sabb (D) Us-6 James Clyburn (D)
HD-101 Roger K. Kirby (D)
York Encompass Health Rehabilitation HD-026 David Martin (R) SD-14 Harvey Peeler (R) Us-5 Ralph Norman (R)
Hospital of Rock Hill HD-029 Dennis C Moss (R) SD-15 Wes Climer (R)
Keystone Substance Abuse Services HD-043 Thomas R "Randy" Ligon (R) SD-16 Michael Johnson (R)
Piedmont Medical Center HD-046 Heath Sessions (R) SD-17 Everett Stubbs (R)
Piedmont Medical Center - Fort Mill HD-047 Thomas E "Tommy" Pope (R)
HD-048 Brandon Guffey (R)
HD-049 John Richard C King (D)
HD-066 Jackie Terribile (R)

South Carolina Revenue and Fiscal Aﬁ[airs Oﬁ‘ice Prepared for the South Carolina Hospital Association (SCHA) by
SC RFA, Data Integration and Analysis Division, January 2025.
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